
VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES

3-4 • 2-1 ACC

HEAD COACH: Brent Pry
ALMA MATER: Buffalo, 1993
AT VIRGINIA TECH: 6-12 (2nd)
CAREER: 6-12 (2nd)
ASSISTANTS: AHC/DL J.C. Price, OC/QB Tyler Bowen,
DC/LB Chris Marve, STC/TE Stu Holt, CB Derek Jones,
WR Fontel Mines, S Pierson Prioleau, S/N Shawn Quinn,
RB Elijah Brooks, OL Ron Crook

2023 SCHEDULE
Sept. 2 OLD DOMINION W, 36-17
Sept. 9 PURDUE L, 17-24
Sept. 16 @ Rutgers L, 16-35
Sept. 23 @ Marshall L, 17-24
Sept. 30 PITT* W, 38-21
Oct. 7 @ Florida State* L, 17-39
Oct. 14 WAKE FOREST* W, 30-13
Oct. 26 SYRACUSE* 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 4 @ Louisville* TBA
Nov. 11 @ Boston College* TBA
Nov. 18 NC STATE* TBA
Nov. 25 @ Virginia* TBA
Dec. 2 ACC Championship (Charlotte) 8 p.m.
* - ACC Game

SYRACUSE ORANGE

4-3 • 0-3 ACC

HEAD COACH: Dino Babers
ALMA MATER: Hawaii, 1984
AT SYRACUSE: 40-52 (8th)
CAREER: 77-68 (12th)
ASSISTANTS: OC/QB Jason Beck, DC/LB Rocky 
Long, STC Bob Ligashesky, DL Chris Achuff, TE Nunzio 
Campanile, OL Steve Farmer, CB Travis Fisher, OR Michael 
Johnson, RB Mike Lynch, S/Rov Darrell Perkins

2023 SCHEDULE
Sept. 2 COLGATE W, 65-0
Sept. 9 WESTERN MICHIGAN W, 48-7
Sept. 16 @ Purdue W, 35-20
Sept. 23 ARMY WEST POINT W, 29-16
Sept. 30 CLEMSON* L, 14-31
Oct. 7 @ North Carolina* L, 7-40
Oct. 14 @ Florida State* L, 3-41
Oct. 26 @ Virginia Tech* 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 3 BOSTON COLLEGE* 7:30 p.m.
Nov. 11 vs. Pitt* (Yankee Stadium) 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 18 at Georgia Tech* TBA
Nov. 25 WAKE FOREST* TBA
* - ACC Game

SERIES HISTORY
Series Record: Syracuse leads 11-8
Current Win Streak: Syracuse - 2
Last Time: SU won in Blacksburg, 41-36, 10/23/2021
Last Time in Blacksburg: SU won, 41-36, 10/23/2021
Last  Win in Blacksburg: 51-7, 10/11/2003
Last SU Win in Blacksburg: 41-36, 10/23/2021

GAME OFFICIALS
R......................Riley Johnson	 SJ.................Aaron Hochuli
U........................ Mark Wilson	 BJ...................Scott Prewitt
HL....................... Josiah Ford	 CJ................. Ryan Wingers
LJ.......................Tim Graham	 RO................. Jeff Roberson
FJ...................... Kip Johnson	 COMM........Carlos Guzman

LIVE STATS

Virginia Tech vs. Syracuse
THURSDAY, OCT. 26, 2023 | 7:35 PM | BLACKSBURG, VA.

LANE STADIUM/WORSHAM FIELD (65,632)
ESPN: MATT BARRIE, DAN MULLEN AND HARRY LYLES JR.

VIRGINIA TECH OFFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

WR
9 Da’Quan Felton r-Sr. 6’ 5” 215

11 Tucker Holloway So. 6’ 2” 185

WR
83 Jaylin Lane Sr. 5’ 10” 192

3 Da’Wain Lofton Jr. 5’ 11” 189

TE
8 Dae’Quan Wright So. 6’ 4” 249

82 Benji Gosnell r-Fr. 6’ 5” 247

87 Harrison Saint Germain r-Fr. 6’ 4” 242

LT
65 Xavier Chaplin r-Fr. 6’ 6” 312

77 Brody Meadows r-Fr. 6’ 6” 314

LG
61 Braelin Moore r-Fr. 6’ 3” 292

76 Johnny Dickson r-Fr. 6’ 3” 291

C
68 Kaden Moore r-Jr. 6’ 3” 296

58 Jack Hollifield r-So. 6’ 3” 303

RG
75 Bob Schick r-Jr. 6’ 6” 303

71 Clayton Frady Sr. 6’ 4” 293

RT
70 Parker Clements r-Jr. 6’ 7” 300

79 Johnny Garrett r-Fr. 6’ 5” 310

WR
12 Stephen Gosnell Sr. 6’ 2” 198

26 Ayden Greene Fr. 6’ 2” 185

QB
1 Kyron Drones r-So. 6’ 2” 234

6 Grant Wells r-Sr. 6’ 2” 210

RB
25 Bhayshul Tuten Jr. 5’ 11” 205

24 Malachi Thomas r-So. 6’ 0” 207

VIRGINIA TECH DEFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

DE
52 Antwaun Powell-Ryland Jr. 6’ 3” 244

56 C.J. McCray OR r-Jr. 6’ 3” 250

39 Jorden McDonald r-So. 6’ 4” 243

DT
3 Norell Pollard Sr. 6’ 0” 288

0 Pheldarius Payne OR r-Sr. 6’ 3” 276

91 Wilfried Pene r-Jr. 6’ 3” 285

DT
22 Mario Kendricks OR Sr. 6’ 0” 294

6 Josh Fuga r-Sr. 6’ 2” 303

DE
25 Cole Nelson Jr. 6’ 3” 247

2 Keyshawn Burgos So. 6’ 5” 245

WLB
21 Keli Lawson r-So. 6’ 4” 223

38 Jayden McDonald r-So. 6’ 4” 236

MLB
34 Alan Tisdale r-Sr. 6’ 3” 225

24 Jaden Keller r-So. 6’ 3” 230

STAR
7 Keonta Jenkins Sr. 6’ 3” 215

20 Caleb Woodson Fr. 6’ 3” 218

CB
4 Mansoor Delane So. 6’ 1” 182

1 Dante Lovett Fr. 6’ 0” 190

S
26 Jalen Stroman Jr. 6’ 1” 196

15 Jaylen Jones OR Jr. 6’ 1” 199

4 Mansoor Delane So. 6’ 1” 182

S
5 Nasir Peoples r-Sr. 6’ 0” 201

26 Jalen Stroman OR Jr. 6’ 1” 196

18 Mose Phillips III Fr. 6’ 2” 195

CB
44 Dorian Strong r-Jr. 6’ 0” 182

8 Braylon Johnson Fr. 6’ 1” 175

NIC
13 Derrick Canteen r-Sr. 5’ 11” 194

44 Dorian Strong r-Jr. 6’ 0” 182

VIRGINIA TECH SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

P
85 Peter Moore r-Jr. 6’ 1” 200

95 Nick Veltsistas r-So. 6’ 2” 203

PK
97 John Love r-Fr. 5’ 11” 179

38 Kyle Lowe r-Jr. 6’ 3” 201

KO
38 Kyle Lowe r-Jr. 6’ 3” 201

97 John Love r-Fr. 5’ 11” 179

H
85 Peter Moore r-Jr. 6’ 1” 200

95 Nick Veltsistas r-So. 6’ 2” 203

LS
99 Justin Pollock r-Sr. 6’ 2” 239

96 Christian Epling r-Fr. 6’ 2” 208

SS
99 Justin Pollock r-Sr. 6’ 2” 239

96 Christian Epling r-Fr. 6’ 2” 208

KR
25 Bhayshul Tuten Jr. 5’ 11” 205

24 Malachi Thomas r-So. 6’ 0” 207

3 Da’Wain Lofton Jr. 5’ 11” 189

PR
11 Tucker Holloway So. 6’ 2” 185

83 Jaylin Lane Sr. 5’ 10” 192

3 Da’Wain Lofton Jr. 5’ 11” 189

SYRACUSE DEFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

DE
4 Caleb Okechukwu R-Sr. 6’ 4” 276
94 Kevin Jobity Jr. So. 6’ 4” 263

DT
0 Kevon Darton R-Jr. 5’ 11” 271
52 Braylen Ingraham R-Jr. 6’ 4” 301

DE
90 Terry Lockett R-So. 6’ 4” 283
30 Chase Simmons R-So. 6’ 4” 245

LB
9 Leon Lowery Jr. R-So. 6’ 4” 239
7 Stefon Thompson R-So. 6’ 1” 248

LB
2 Marlowe Wax Jr. Jr. 6’ 1” 230
12 Anwar Sparrow OR R-So. 6’ 1” 225

42 Austin Roon R-So. 6’ 3” 231

LB
15 Derek McDonald R-So. 6’ 4” 224
45 Kadin Bailey So. 6’ 2” 223

CB
3 Isaiah Johnson R-Sr. 6’ 3” 205
32 Greg Delaine R-Fr. 6’ 0” 180

BS
5 Alijah Clark Jr. 6’ 1” 186
11 Jaeden Gould R-Fr. 6’ 2” 205

ROV
8 Justin Barron Jr. 6’ 4” 231
5 Alijah Clark Jr. 6’ 1” 186

FS
6 Jason Simmons Jr. Sr. 6’ 0” 198
26 Aman Greenwood R-Jr. 5’ 10” 197

CB
14 Jeremiah Wilson OR So. 5’ 10” 179
23 Jayden Bellamy R-Fr. 5’ 11” 180

SYRACUSE OFFENSE
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

QB
6 Garrett Shrader Sr. 6’ 4” 225
16 Carlos Del Rio Wilson R-So. 6’ 2” 222

RB
1 LeQuint Allen Jr. So. 6’ 0” 195
28 Juwaun Price R-Jr. 5’ 10” 208

TE
81 Max Mang OR Jr. 6’ 7” 265
89 Dan Villari r-So. 6’ 4” 235

WR
5 Damien Alford Jr. 6’ 6” 210
82 Darrell Gill Jr. Fr. 6’ 3” 169

WR
80 Isaiah Jones R-Jr. 6’ 4” 200
87 Donovan Brown R-Fr. 6’ 1” 178

WR
17 Umari Hatcher R-So. 6’ 3” 183
85 D'Marcus Adams R-Sr. 6’ 0” 182

LT
70 Enrique Cruz R-So. 6’ 6” 311
78 Joe Cruz R-Fr. 6’ 5” 302

LG
63 Chris Bleich R-Sr. 6’ 6” 323
77 Joe More R-Sr. 6’ 5” 306

C
50 J'Onre Reed Jr. 6’ 3” 315
55 Josh Ilaoa Jr. 6’ 3” 334

RG
74 Jakob Bradford R-Jr. 6’ 5” 309
77 Joe More R-Sr. 6’ 5” 306

RT
72 Mark Petry R-Jr. 6’ 4” 292
78 Joe Cruz R-Fr. 6’ 5” 302

SYRACUSE SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos # Name Class Ht. Wt.

PK
15 Brady Denaburg So. 6’ 0” 195
98 Jadyn Oh Fr. 6’ 0” 150

P
41 Jack Stonehouse R-So. 6’ 1” 199
36 Max von Marburg So. 6’ 0” 195

LS
46 Tom Callahan R-Jr. 6’ 3” 236
43 Mike Midkiff R-Jr. 6’ 3” 216

H
41 Jack Stonehouse R-So. 6’ 1” 199
43 Mike Midkiff R-Jr. 6’ 3” 216

KR
22 Deston Hawkins So. 6’ 0” 200
85 D'Marcus Adams R-Sr. 6’ 0” 182

PR
85 D'Marcus Adams R-Sr. 6’ 0” 182
87 Donovan Brown R-Fr. 6’ 1 178



VIRGINIA TECH HOKIES
NUMERICAL ROSTER

SYRACUSE ORANGE
NUMERICAL ROSTER

3-4 • 2-1 ACC 4-3 • 0-3 ACC

# NAME POS

0 Ali Jennings WR
0 Pheldarius Payne DL
1 Kyron Drones QB
1 Dante Lovett CB
2 Keyshawn Burgos DL
2 Takye Heath WR
3 Da’Wain Lofton WR
3 Norell Pollard DL
4 Mansoor Delane CB
4 Chance Fitzgerald WR
5 Nasir Peoples S
5 Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw WR
6 Josh Fuga DL
6 Grant Wells QB
7 Keonta Jenkins STAR
8 Braylon Johnson CB
8 Dae’Quan Wright TE
9 Da’Quan Felton WR
9 Cam Fleming S
11 Devin Alves S
11 Tucker Holloway WR
12 Stephen Gosnell WR
13 Marcell Baylor WR
13 Derrick Canteen CB
14 Cole Beck ATH
14 Jonathan Pennix CB
15 Jaylen Jones S
15 Jackson Sigler QB
16 Luke Bussel S
16 Tralon Mitchell RB
17 Dylan Wittke QB
18 Mose Phillips III S
18 William “Pop” Watson III QB
19 Ben Locklear QB
20 P.J. Prioleau RB
20 Caleb Woodson STAR
21 Jeremiah Coney RB
21 Keli Lawson LB
22 Mario Kendricks DL
23 Bryce Duke RB
23 Thomas Williams CB
24 Jaden Keller LB
24 Malachi Thomas RB
25 Cole Nelson DL
26 Ayden Greene WR
26 Jalen Stroman S
27 Tyler Childress S
28 Chance Black RB
28 Antonio Cotman Jr. STAR
29 Nyke Johnson S
30 Krystian Williams CB
31 Jason Abbey DL
31 Luke Shields WR
32 Gunner Givens DL
33 Miles Ellis CB
33 Bhayshul Tuten RB
34 Alan Tisdale LB
35 Cade Herdman S
35 Sam Hughes STAR
36 Brody Jones STAR
37 Josh Gholston CB
38 Kyle Lowe K
38 Jayden McDonald LB
39 Jorden McDonald DL
40 Stephon Hicks S
40 Cole Pickett TE
41 George Ballance LB
41 Khiari Miller TE
42 Aycen Stevens LB
43 Josh Hand LB
44 Dorian Strong CB
46 Ishmael Findlayter DL
47 Griffin Armstrong LS

# NAME POS

0 Kevon Darton DL
1 LeQuint Allen Jr. RB
2 Trebor Pena WR
2 Marlowe Wax LB
3 Isaiah Johnson DB
4 Caleb Okechukwu DL
5 Damien Alford WR
5 Alijah Clark DB
6 Garrett Shrader QB
6 Jason Simmons Jr. DB
7 Stefon Thompson LB
8 Justin Barron DB
9 Leon Lowery Jr. LB
10 Braden Davis QB
10 Zyian Moultrie-Goddard LB
11 Jaeden Gould DB
11 Kendall Long WR
12 Anwar Sparrow LB
13 Mekhi Mason LB
14 Jeremiah Wilson DB
15 Derek McDonald LB
15 Brady Denaburg K
16 Carlos Del Rio-Wilson QB
17 Umari Hatcher WR
17 Jalil Martin DB
18 Luke MacPhail QB
18 David Omopariola LB
19 Cornell Perry DB
19 Oronde Gadsden II TE
20 Myles Farmer DB
21 Bralyn Oliver DB
21 Muwaffaq Parkman RB
22 Deston Hawkins RB
22 Quan Peterson DB
23 Jayden Bellamy DB
23 Ike Daniels RB
24 Mario Escobar RB
25 Josh Escobar RB
25 Khalib Gilmore LB
26 Aman Greenwood DB
26 Max Perricone WR
27 Malcolm Folk DB
28 Juwaun Price RB
28 Jakobie Seabourn DB
29 Berry Buxton III DB
30 Chase Simmons DL
31 Tyler Chandler RB
31 Yosuke Sugano LB
32 Nick Armentano WR
32 Greg Delaine DB
33 Ryan Dolan LB
34 JJ Branham RB
35 Kyle Acker WR
36 Max Von Marburg P
37 Cam Reirden DB
38 Josiah Jeffery LB
38 Max Runyon TE
39 Clay Masters DB
40 Tommy Porter DB
41 Jack Stonehouse P
42 Austin Roon LB
43 Mike Midkiff LS
45 Kadin Bailey LB
46 Tom Callahan LS
47 Carter Clark TE
48 Jack Oberhofer TE
49 Josh Kubala LB
50 J’Onre Reed OL
52 Braylen Ingraham DL
53 Ted Olsen OL
55 Josh Ilaoa OL
56 Patrick Alberga OL
57 Trevion Mack OL

# NAME POS

47 Tavorian Copeland LB
48 Matt Johnson LB
49 Jimmy Mullen DL
50 Darius Taylor LB
52 Antwaun Powell-Ryland DL
52 Tyler Smedley OL
53 Will Johnson LB
54 Grant Karczewski OL
54 Malachi Madison DL
55 Lemar Law Jr. DL
56 Layth Ghannam OL
56 C.J. McCray DL
57 Brayden DeMasi OL
57 James Jennette DL
58 Jack Hollifield OL
59 Gabriel Arena OL
60 Caleb Nitta OL
61 Braelin Moore OL
63 Griffin Duggan OL
64 Elijah Klock DL
64 Lance Williams OL
65 Xavier Chaplin OL
66 Hunter McLain OL
67 Hannes Hammer OL
68 Kaden Moore OL
70 Parker Clements OL
71 Clayton Frady OL
74 Jayson Morgan OL
75 Bob Schick OL
76 Johnny Dickson OL
77 Brody Meadows OL
79 Johnny Garrett OL
81 Jordan Tapscott WR
82 Benji Gosnell TE
83 Jaylin Lane WR
85 Ja’Ricous Hairston TE
85 Peter Moore P
86 Nick Gallo TE
87 Harrison Saint Germain TE
88 Zeke Wimbush TE
89 Latrell Sutton WR
91 Wilfried Pene DL
93 Bryce LaFollette P
95 Nick Veltsistas P
96 Christian Epling LS
97 John Love K
99 Justin Pollock LS
99 Cole Reemsnyder TE

PRONUNCIATIONS
Devin ALVES...............................................AL-vuhs
BHAYSHUL TUTEN................BAY-shull TOOT-enn
Luke BUSSEL.............................................BUH-sill
Keyshawn BURGOS............................. BURR-goss
	 (‘goss’ as in ‘ghost’)
DAE’QUAN Wright...................................DAY-kwan
DA’WAIN Lofton.......................................DAY-wahn
DA’QUAN Felton.....................................DUH-kwan
Josh FUGA................................................ FOO-guh
HANNES Hammer................................... HAHN-ess
KHIARI Miller............................................... KAI-ree
KYRON Drones............................................KAI-run
KEONTA Jenkins...................................key-ON-tay
LAYTH GHANNAM......................LAITH GANN-um
MANSOOR DELANE......... MAHN-soor duh-LANE
NASIR Peoples.........................................nah-SEER
NYKE Johnson............ NAI-kee (rhymes with ‘Nike’)
Caleb NITTA.................................................NITT-ah
Wilfried PENE............................................ PENN-ay
P.J. PRIOLEAU.........................................PRAY-low
Nick VELTSISTAS................................velt-SIS-tuss
Dylan WITTKE.......................................... WITT-key

Each player’s pronunciation can be heard by clicking the  on 
the football roster at media.hokiesports.com.

# NAME POS

58 Denis Jaquez Jr. DL
59 Marcale Billue LB
61 Ethan Stangle LS
63 Chris Bleich OL
69 Jayden Bass OL
70 Enrique Cruz OL
71 Lysander Moeolo OL
72 Mark Petry OL
73 Wes Hoeh OL
74 Jakob Bradford OL
75 Austyn Kauhi OL
76 Kalan Ellis OL
77 Joe More OL
78 Joe Cruz OL
79 David Wohlabaugh Jr. OL
80 Isaiah Jones WR
81 Maximilian Mang TE
82 Darrell Gill Jr. WR
83 Bryce Cohoon WR
84 Nate Wellington WR
85 D’Marcus Adams WR
86 David Clement TE
87 Donovan Brown WR
88 Steven Mahar Jr. TE
89 Dan Villari TE
90 Terry Lockett DL
91 Jalil Smith DL
92 Rashard Perry DL
93 Ty Gordon DL
94 Kevin Jobity Jr. DL
95 Ian Hawkins P
95 Francois Nolton Jr. DL
96 Elijah Wright DL
97 Belizarre Bassett II DL
98 Jayden Oh K
99 Elijah Fuentes-Cundiff DL

PRONUNCIATIONS
Belizarre BASSETTE................................bella-zare
Chris BLEICH................................................BLYSH
ALIJAH Clark.......................... uh-lie-juh (like Elijah)
KEVON Darton............................................ cuh-von
UMARI Hatcher.......................................... you-mari
Josh ILAOA................................................ IL-oh-uh
Denis JAQUEZ Jr......................................... ja-quez
Steven MAHAR Jr.................................... muh-HAR
MEKHI Mason.............................................. mec-ky
Caleb OKECHUKWU............ oh-kuh-CHEWK-woo
David OMOPARIOLA.....................Omo-par-ee-ola
BRALYN Oliver..........................................Bray-lynn
MUWAFFAQ Parkman......................moo-wah-fack
TREBOR Pena........................................ TREBBOR
	 (rhymes with Trevor)
Mark PETRY...............................................PEH-tree
Yosuke SUGANO...................................Yo-soo-key

COACHES
Chris ACHUFF................................................A-cuff
Dino BABERS.......................................... BAY-burrs
Bob LIGASHESKY.................. League-uh-ches-ski
	 (ches sounds like chef)


